

CHRONOLOGISCHES VERZEICHNIS DER BRIEFE UND ERSCHLOSSENEN DEPERDITA

1535

850.	Wien, 4. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
851.	Madrid, 12. Januar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Rig 6/6, Or.
852.	Madrid, 12. Januar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Reichstagsakten 5/C I, Or.
853.	Madrid, 16. Januar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
854.	Madrid, 19. Januar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
855.	Wien, 20. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Rig 6/6, Konz.; Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
*856.	(Wien, 20.? Januar)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 855/4+8.
857.	Wien, 24. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
858.	Wien, 28. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
*859.	(Wien, 28. Januar)	Ferdinand an Maria	erschlossen aus n. 871/1.
860.	Wien, 29. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Simancas, AG, Alemania 637, Or.
*861.	(Wien?, Anfang Februar?)	Ferdinand an Maria	erschlossen aus n. 872/1.
862.	Madrid, 1. Februar	Karl an Roeulx	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 26/2 (Instruktion).
863.	Madrid, 3. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
864.	Wien, 7. Februar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
*865.	(Wien, 7.? Februar)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 864/1.
*866.	(Brüssel?, 13. Februar)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 871/1.
867.	Madrid, 14. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Rig 6/6, Or.
*868.	(Brüssel?, 16. Februar)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 873/1.
869.	Madrid, 18. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
870.	Znaim, 4. März	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Rig 6/6, Konz.
871.	Znaim, 5. März	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.

872.	Brüssel, 5. März	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 23/5, Kop.
873.	Znaim, 6. März	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Brüssel, AGR, Audience 96, Kop.
*874.	(Znaim, 6. März)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus. n. 882/1.
875.	Medinaceli, 7. März	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*876.	(Brüssel?, 8. März)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 881/1.
877.	Brüssel, 1. April	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 23/5, Kop.
878.	Wien, 9. April	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
879.	Brüssel, 12. April	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 23/5, Konz. eh.; Brüssel, AGR, Audience 95, Kop.
880.	Wien, 15. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Brüssel, AGR, Audience 96, Kop.
881.	Wien, 16. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
882.	Barcelona, 18. April	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
883.	Wien, 25. April	Ferdinand an Eleonore	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
884.	Wien, 25. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Bel. PA 10/4, Kop.
885.	Wien, 25. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
*886.	(Brüssel?, 9. Mai)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 898/2.
887.	Barcelona, 10. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
888.	Barcelona, 10. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
889.	Barcelona, 10. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*890.	(Barcelona, 12. Mai?)	Karl an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 896/1.
*891.	(Barcelona, 10./12.? Mai)	Karl an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 888/6.
892.	Barcelona, 29. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
893.	Barcelona, 30. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Rig 6/6, Or.
894.	Wien, 31. Mai	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, RK, Reichskammergerichtsvisitationsakten 316/2, Konz.
895.	Wien, 7. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.

896.	Wien, 7. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 6/3, Or. eh.; Brüssel, AGR, Audience 42, Kop.
*897.	(Wien?, 7. Juni)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 896/1+7.
898.	Wien, 7. Juni	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
*899.	(Wien?, 7. Juni)	Ferdinand an Maria	erschlossen aus n. 898/1.
900.	Cagliari, 13. Juni	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*901.	(Brüssel?, 15. Juni)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 905/1.
902.	La Goulette (Lager), 23./24. Juni	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*903.	(La Goulette, 27. Juni)	Karl an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 908.
904.	Wien, 29. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, RK Schwäbische Bundesakten 4-6.
905.	Wien, 4. Juli	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Bel. PA 10/4, Kop.
*906.	(Wien?, 4. Juli)	Ferdinand an Maria	erschlossen aus n. 905/2+5.
907.	Wien, 13. Juli	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
908.	Tunis (Lager), 14. Juli	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*909.	(Wien, 15. Juli)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 913/1.
*910.	(?, 19. Juli)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 918/1.
911.	Mecheln, 20. Juli	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Familienakten 8, Somm.
912.	Tunis, 23. Juli	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
913.	(Wien?, August ?)	Ferdinand an Karl	Simancas, AG, Alemania 637, Somm.
914.	La Goulette (Schiff) 16. August	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
915.	La Goulette (Schiff), 16. August	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
916.	Wien, 24. August	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Bel. PA 23/7, Somm.
917.	Wien, 27. August	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
918.	Wien, 27. August	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
919.	Trapani, 31. August	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*920.	(?, ?)	Eleonore an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 931/1.

921.	Wien, 3. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
922.	Wien, 3. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
923.	Brüssel, 4. September	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 23/5, Kop.
924.	Wien, 19. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
*925.	(?, 22. September)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 930/1.
926.	Palermo, 27. September	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
927.	Palermo, 27. September	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 26/5, Kop.; Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.; Bel. PA 4/4, Kop., Hs. W. 14/2, Kop.
*928.	(Palermo, 27. September)	Karl an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 926/7+8.
929.	Wien, 7. Oktober	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
930.	Wien, 7. Oktober	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.; Brüssel, AGR, Audience 96, Kop.
931.	(Wien, 8. Oktober)	Ferdinand an Eleonore	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or. eh.
932.	Wien, 22. Oktober	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
933.	Messina, 22. Oktober	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*934.	(Wien, 28. Oktober)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 955/1.
935.	Wien, 8. November	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
*936.	(Wien, 8. November)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 943/2.
937.	Wien, 12. November	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Saxonica 1/1, Kop.
938.	Castrovillari, 14. November	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
939.	Brüssel, 14./15. November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 23/5, Konz. eh.; Ungarn Specialia 343, Kop.
940.	Wien, 27. November	Ferdinand an Karl	Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
*941.	(Wien, 27. November)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 940/6.
942.	Wien, 27. November	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Bel. PA 10/4, Or.
943.	Neapel, 4. Dezember	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
*944.	(Wien, 12. Dezember)	Ferdinand an Karl	erschlossen aus n. 955/1.

*945.	(?, 12. Dezember)	Maria an Ferdinand	erschlossen aus n. 951/1.
946.	Wien, 18. Dezember	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.